
Official Box Score - Final
Delaware State at Virginia
20/26/0213 at Palmer Park (Charlottesville, VA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Delaware State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Virginia 13 7 0 0 20 17 1 6

Win: Smith,Taylor (1-0) Loss: Stanley,Rhyannon (0-1) Save: None.

Delaware State 0 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

0  Mitchell,Destiny CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
99 Cain,Karly 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
13  LopezDelHaro,Mianna SS 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
40 Martin,Chandler 1B 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0
31  Harding,Zaelyn C 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
20 Santana,Annalisse RF 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1  Yancy,Alanna (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19  Ordonez,Angie 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0
14  King,MiShon LF 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
7  Lane,Shaniya (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

42 Rodriguez,Kaylanie DH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Stanley,Rhyannon P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  White,Kristin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Fonollosa,Allyson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Totals 16 0 1 0 1 8 12 6 2 2

BATTING

GDP: Ordonez.

Team RISP: 0-2.

Virginia 20 (5-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Hylton,Jade SS 2 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4  Biddle,Brie (PH/DH/LF) 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

8  Hudson,Kassidy CF 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Reasor,Addison (PH/3B) 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

19  Eaton,Macee 1B 2 3 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
25 Kaplan,Edith (1B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

30 Cabral,Bella (SS) 3B 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
18  Carr,Melissa (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Call,Alex 2B 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
7  Tober,Hannah (PH/2B) 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0

27 Greene,Madison (RF) DH 3 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Hackett,Kelsey LF 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria (PH/LF/CF) 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

17  Hickey,Reagan C 4 2 2 4 0 1 8 0 0 1
24 Griffith,Jaiden (CF) RF 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Thompson,Addison (PH/LF) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Hodges,Ava P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13  Smith,Taylor (P) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Cuozzo,Julia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 20 17 19 6 2 15 3 1 6

BATTING

2B: Eaton 2 (off White) (off Fonollosa); Greene (off Fonollosa); Cabral (off Stanley);

Biddle (off Fonollosa). 3B: WoodyGiggetts (off White).

HR: Hickey (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Fonollosa)

TB: Hickey 5; Eaton 4; Greene 4; Cabral 2; Biddle 2; WoodyGiggetts 4. 2-Out RBI:

Hickey 3; Greene 2; WoodyGiggetts 2. SF: Griffith; Greene. HBP: Hackett; Cabral.
Team RISP: 12-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Hackett; Hylton; Greene.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Eaton, Tober).

DEST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Stanley,Rhyannon (L) 0.0 3 6 6 3 0 6 3 26 10
4  White,Kristin (1) 1.0 5 7 7 1 1 11 6 42 20

43 Fonollosa,Allyson (2) 3.0 9 7 7 2 1 21 19 87 51

Totals 4.0 17 20 20 6 2 38 28 155 81

HB: White 2. SFA: White 2. Inher. Rnrs: White 2/1.

GO-FO: Stanley 0-0; White 0-2; Fonollosa 6-2.

VA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Hodges,Ava 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 8 7 31 17
13 Smith,Taylor (W) (4) 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 27 18

23 Cuozzo,Julia (5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13 8

Totals 5.0 1 0 0 1 8 17 16 71 43

GO-FO: Hodges 2-1; Smith 0-2; Cuozzo 1-0.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:1:04 PM. Duration:1:59.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Delaware State at Virginia
20/26/0213 at Palmer Park (Charlottesville, VA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Delaware State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Virginia 13 7 0 0 20 17 1 6

Delaware State starters:
0/cf/Mitchell,Destiny; 99/3b/Cain,Karly; 13/ss/LopezDelHaro,Mianna; 40/1b/Martin,Chandler; 31/c/Harding,Zaelyn; 20/rf/Santana,Annalisse;

19/2b/Ordonez,Angie; 14/lf/King,MiShon; 42/dh/Rodriguez,Kaylanie; 22/p/Stanley,Rhyannon;

Virginia starters:
10/ss/Hylton,Jade; 8/cf/Hudson,Kassidy; 19/1b/Eaton,Macee; 30/3b/Cabral,Bella; 9/2b/Call,Alex; 27/dh/Greene,Madison; 1/lf/Hackett,Kelsey;

17/c/Hickey,Reagan; 24/rf/Griffith,Jaiden; 20/p/Hodges,Ava;



1st Inning
Top of 1st - DEST batting

Mitchell,Destiny reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Hodges,Ava (E1) (1-1 FB).

Cain,Karly struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS).

LopezDelHaro,Mianna singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); Mitchell,Destiny advanced to second base.

Martin,Chandler struck out (0-3 FKS).

Harding,Zaelyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); LopezDelHaro,Mianna out at second

base, 2b to ss.

Bottom of 1st - VA batting

Hylton,Jade walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Hylton,Jade stole second base.

Hudson,Kassidy singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Hylton,Jade scored from second base; Hudson,Kassidy

advanced to second base.

Eaton,Macee walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

Cabral,Bella doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Hudson,Kassidy scored from second base; Eaton,Macee
advanced from first base to third base.

Call,Alex walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

Greene,Madison singled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Eaton,Macee scored; Cabral,Bella scored from second

base; Call,Alex advanced from first base to third base.

DEST pitching change: White,Kristin replaces Stanley,Rhyannon.

Greene,Madison stole second base, advanced to third base on a fielding error by Ordonez,Angie (E4);
Call,Alex scored on error.

Hackett,Kelsey hit by pitch (3-0 BBB).

Hackett,Kelsey stole second base.

Hickey,Reagan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BKBS); Greene,Madison scored;

Hackett,Kelsey advanced to third base.

Griffith,Jaiden sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Hackett,Kelsey scored.

Hylton,Jade singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK); Hickey,Reagan advanced to second base.

Hudson,Kassidy singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BK); Hickey,Reagan advanced to third base;
Hylton,Jade advanced to second base.

Eaton,Macee doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Hickey,Reagan scored; Hylton,Jade scored from second
base; Hudson,Kassidy advanced from first base to third base.

Cabral,Bella hit by pitch (4-1 KBBBB).

VA substitution: Tober,Hannah pinch hitting for Call,Alex.

Tober,Hannah walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Hudson,Kassidy scored; Eaton,Macee advanced to third base;
Cabral,Bella advanced to second base.

Greene,Madison sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 S); Eaton,Macee scored.

VA substitution: WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria pinch hitting for Hackett,Kelsey.

WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria tripled to right center, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Cabral,Bella scored from second base;

Tober,Hannah scored from first base.

Hickey,Reagan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 1 1 2

VA 13 8 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - DEST batting

VA position change: Tober,Hannah remains in the game at 2b

VA position change: WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria remains in the game at lf

Santana,Annalisse walked (3-1 BKBBB).

DEST substitution: Yancy,Alanna pinch running for Santana,Annalisse.

Ordonez,Angie grounded into double play to second base, unassisted (2-0 BB); Yancy,Alanna out at 2B on the
play, 2b to 1b, in a double play.

King,MiShon popped up to first base (3-2 BBBKF).

Bottom of 2nd - VA batting

DEST substitution: Santana,Annalisse replaces Yancy,Alanna at rf, batting 6th.

DEST pitching change: Fonollosa,Allyson replaces White,Kristin.

VA substitution: Thompson,Addison pinch hitting for Griffith,Jaiden.

Thompson,Addison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKBF).

Hylton,Jade singled to right center (1-0 B).

VA substitution: Reasor,Addison pinch hitting for Hudson,Kassidy.

Reasor,Addison walked (3-2 BKBKBFB); Hylton,Jade advanced to second base.

Eaton,Macee doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Hylton,Jade scored from second base; Reasor,Addison advanced
from first base to third base.

Cabral,Bella grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 KBKF); Reasor,Addison scored;
Eaton,Macee advanced to third base.

Tober,Hannah walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Greene,Madison doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Eaton,Macee scored; Tober,Hannah scored from first

base.

WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria singled to left center (3-2 BKBBF); Greene,Madison advanced to third base.

Hickey,Reagan homered to deep right field, 3RBI (3-2 KSBBBF); Greene,Madison scored;
WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria scored from first base.

Thompson,Addison reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Fonollosa,Allyson (E1) (1-1 KB).

VA substitution: Biddle,Brie pinch hitting for Hylton,Jade.

Biddle,Brie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 SFBBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 0 0 0

VA 7 5 1 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - DEST batting

VA position change: Biddle,Brie remains in the game at dh

VA position change: Reasor,Addison remains in the game at 3b

VA defensive substitution: Kaplan,Edith replaces Eaton,Macee at 1b

VA position change: Cabral,Bella now playing ss from 3b

VA position change: Greene,Madison now playing rf from dh

VA position change: WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria now playing cf from lf

VA position change: Thompson,Addison remains in the game at lf

VA pitching change: Smith,Taylor replaces Hodges,Ava.

Rodriguez,Kaylanie popped up down the left field line putout by ss (3-2 BBBKF).

Mitchell,Destiny struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

Cain,Karly lined out to first base (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 3rd - VA batting

Reasor,Addison popped up to short (0-0).

Kaplan,Edith grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

VA substitution: Carr,Melissa pinch hitting for Cabral,Bella.

Carr,Melissa singled up the middle, bunt (3-1 BKBB).

Tober,Hannah singled down the left field line (3-2 FKBBB); Carr,Melissa advanced to second base.

Greene,Madison singled to left field (2-0 BB); Carr,Melissa advanced to third base; Tober,Hannah advanced to

second base.

WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Greene,Madison out at second

base, 2b unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 0 0 0

VA 0 3 0 3



4th Inning
Top of 4th - DEST batting

VA substitution: Cabral,Bella replaces Carr,Melissa at ss, batting 4th.

LopezDelHaro,Mianna struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK).

Martin,Chandler struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK).

Harding,Zaelyn struck out looking (1-2 FBKK).

Bottom of 4th - VA batting

Hickey,Reagan popped up to first base (3-2 BBFBFF).

VA position change: Biddle,Brie now playing lf from dh

VA substitution: Smith,Taylor replaces Thompson,Addison at p, batting 9th.

VA position change: now playing OUT from p

Smith,Taylor struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Biddle,Brie doubled to left field (0-0).

Reasor,Addison grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (2-2 BKFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 0 0 0

VA 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - DEST batting

VA position change: Biddle,Brie now playing dh from lf

VA position change: WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria now playing lf from cf

VA substitution: Griffith,Jaiden replaces Smith,Taylor at cf, batting 9th.

VA substitution: Cuozzo,Julia replaces at p.

Santana,Annalisse grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Ordonez,Angie struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

DEST substitution: Lane,Shaniya pinch hitting for King,MiShon.

Lane,Shaniya struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DEST 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Delaware State at Virginia
20/26/0213 at Palmer Park (Charlottesville, VA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Delaware State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Virginia 13 7 0 0 20 17 1 6

Delaware State starters:
0/cf/Mitchell,Destiny; 99/3b/Cain,Karly; 13/ss/LopezDelHaro,Mianna; 40/1b/Martin,Chandler; 31/c/Harding,Zaelyn; 20/rf/Santana,Annalisse;

19/2b/Ordonez,Angie; 14/lf/King,MiShon; 42/dh/Rodriguez,Kaylanie; 22/p/Stanley,Rhyannon;

Virginia starters:
10/ss/Hylton,Jade; 8/cf/Hudson,Kassidy; 19/1b/Eaton,Macee; 30/3b/Cabral,Bella; 9/2b/Call,Alex; 27/dh/Greene,Madison; 1/lf/Hackett,Kelsey;

17/c/Hickey,Reagan; 24/rf/Griffith,Jaiden; 20/p/Hodges,Ava;

Bottom of 1st - VA batting

Hylton,Jade walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Hylton,Jade stole second base.

Hudson,Kassidy singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Hylton,Jade scored from second base; Hudson,Kassidy advanced to second base.

Eaton,Macee walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

Cabral,Bella doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Hudson,Kassidy scored from second base; Eaton,Macee advanced from first base to third
base.

Call,Alex walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

Greene,Madison singled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Eaton,Macee scored; Cabral,Bella scored from second base; Call,Alex advanced from
first base to third base.

DEST pitching change: White,Kristin replaces Stanley,Rhyannon.

Greene,Madison stole second base, advanced to third base on a fielding error by Ordonez,Angie (E4); Call,Alex scored on error.

Hackett,Kelsey hit by pitch (3-0 BBB).

Hackett,Kelsey stole second base.

Hickey,Reagan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BKBS); Greene,Madison scored; Hackett,Kelsey advanced to third base.

Griffith,Jaiden sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Hackett,Kelsey scored.

Hylton,Jade singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK); Hickey,Reagan advanced to second base.

Hudson,Kassidy singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BK); Hickey,Reagan advanced to third base; Hylton,Jade advanced to second
base.

Eaton,Macee doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Hickey,Reagan scored; Hylton,Jade scored from second base; Hudson,Kassidy advanced
from first base to third base.

Cabral,Bella hit by pitch (4-1 KBBBB).

VA substitution: Tober,Hannah pinch hitting for Call,Alex.

Tober,Hannah walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Hudson,Kassidy scored; Eaton,Macee advanced to third base; Cabral,Bella advanced to second

base.

Greene,Madison sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 S); Eaton,Macee scored.

VA substitution: WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria pinch hitting for Hackett,Kelsey.



WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria tripled to right center, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Cabral,Bella scored from second base; Tober,Hannah scored from first

base.

Hickey,Reagan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS).

13 R, 8 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - VA batting

DEST substitution: Santana,Annalisse replaces Yancy,Alanna at rf, batting 6th.

DEST pitching change: Fonollosa,Allyson replaces White,Kristin.

VA substitution: Thompson,Addison pinch hitting for Griffith,Jaiden.

Thompson,Addison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKBF).

Hylton,Jade singled to right center (1-0 B).

VA substitution: Reasor,Addison pinch hitting for Hudson,Kassidy.

Reasor,Addison walked (3-2 BKBKBFB); Hylton,Jade advanced to second base.

Eaton,Macee doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Hylton,Jade scored from second base; Reasor,Addison advanced from first base to third base.

Cabral,Bella grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 KBKF); Reasor,Addison scored; Eaton,Macee advanced to third

base.

Tober,Hannah walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Greene,Madison doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Eaton,Macee scored; Tober,Hannah scored from first base.

WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria singled to left center (3-2 BKBBF); Greene,Madison advanced to third base.

Hickey,Reagan homered to deep right field, 3RBI (3-2 KSBBBF); Greene,Madison scored; WoodyGiggetts,Kamyria scored from first base.

Thompson,Addison reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Fonollosa,Allyson (E1) (1-1 KB).

VA substitution: Biddle,Brie pinch hitting for Hylton,Jade.

Biddle,Brie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 SFBBFF).

7 R, 5 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Delaware State at Virginia
20/26/0213 at Palmer Park (Charlottesville, VA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Delaware State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Virginia 13 7 0 0 20 17 1 6

DELAWARE STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #0 Mitchell, Destiny cf 2 0 0 0

2 #99 Cain, Karly 3b 2 0 0 0

3 #13 Lopez Del Haro, Mianna ss 2 0 1 0

4 #40 Martin, Chandler 1b 2 0 0 0

5 #31 Harding, Zaelyn c 2 0 0 0

6 #20 Santana, Annalisse
#1 Yancy, Alanna

rf 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #19 Ordonez, Angie 2b 2 0 0 0

8 #7 Lane, Shaniya
#14 King, Mi'Shon

PH 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #42 Rodriguez, Kaylanie dh 1 0 0 0

Totals 16 0 1 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 1 0 0 0 0 1
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 0 0 0 0 2

DEST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Stanley,Rhyannon (L) 0.0 3 6 6 3 0 6 3 26 10
4  White,Kristin (1) 1.0 5 7 7 1 1 11 6 42 20
43 Fonollosa,Allyson (2) 3.0 9 7 7 2 1 21 19 87 51

Totals 4.0 17 20 20 6 2 38 28 155 81

HB: White 2. SFA: White 2. Inher. Rnrs: White 2/1.

GO-FO: Stanley 0-0; White 0-2; Fonollosa 6-2.
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Delaware State at Virginia
20/26/0213 at Palmer Park (Charlottesville, VA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Delaware State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Virginia 13 7 0 0 20 17 1 6

VIRGINIA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Biddle, Brie
#10 Hylton, Jade

dh 2

2

0

3

1

2

0

0

2 #15 Reasor, Addison
#8 Hudson, Kassidy

3b 2

2

1

2

0

2

0

1

3 #25 Kaplan, Edith
#19 Eaton, Macee

1b 1

2

0

3

0

2

0

3

4 #30 Cabral, Bella
#18 Carr, Melissa

ss 2

1

2

0

1

1

2

0

5 #7 Tober, Hannah
#9 Call, Alex

2b 1

0

2

1

1

0

1

0

6 #27 Greene, Madison rf 3 2 3 5

7 #6 Woody-Giggetts, Kamyria

#1 Hackett, Kelsey

lf 3

0

1

1

2

0

2

0

8 #17 Hickey, Reagan c 4 2 2 4

Totals 28 20 17 19
Runs 13 7 0 0 20
Hits 8 5 3 1 17
Errors 1 1 0 0 2
LOB 1 1 3 1 6

BB SB2

1B LS

1B9

G5-3

*

2B 7

1BMI
1RBI

1BRS

BB P6

*

G1-6-3

*

BB

2B5

2B5
1RBI
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*

2B5
1RBI

HBP
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1RBI

*

1BMI

BB
1RBI

BB

BB 1B 7

1B5
SB2

1RBI

*

2B9 1B 7OUT

*
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3B9
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1B LS HR9 P3
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# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

9 #24 Griffith, Jaiden
#28 Thompson, Addison

cf 0

2

0

0

0

0

1

0

Totals 28 20 17 19
Runs 13 7 0 0 20
Hits 8 5 3 1 17
Errors 1 1 0 0 2
LOB 1 1 3 1 6

VA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Hodges,Ava 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 8 7 31 17
13 Smith,Taylor (W) (4) 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 27 18
23 Cuozzo,Julia (5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13 8

Totals 5.0 1 0 0 1 8 17 16 71 43

GO-FO: Hodges 2-1; Smith 0-2; Cuozzo 1-0.

1RBI

K

*

1RBI

*
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*
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